2021 Internal Lottery Results — VANTAGE

In the table below are the course-related trips that were awarded priority for Vantage through The Mountaineers 2021 Internal Lottery. These
“winners” have priority in scheduling at the Vantage route/place on our website. The Internal Lottery results will be posted on the route/place
page for reference.

Note — If more than one branch/field trip requested the same climbing area(s) on the same day(s) for their trips, the trip with higher overall
priority in the Lottery received the area(s), and the trip with lower overall priority was assigned a different area. As always, if more than one trip
is taking place at the same route/place on the same dates, leaders are encouraged to coordinate with each other ahead of time to minimize

conflicts.
Start Date
3/27/21
4/10/21
5/1/21
5/15/21

7/10/21
9/11/21

End Date
3/28/21
4/11/21
5/2/21
5/16/21

7/11/21
9/12/21

Branch
Seattle
Kitsap
Everett
Olympia

Foothills
Everett

Course

Aid & Big Wall
Climbing
Course
Intermediate
Rock Module
Leading on
Rock

Basic Climbing

Sport Climbing
Sport Climbing

Field Trip

A&BW Vantage Field Trip

Leading on Bolts

Leading on Rock 2;

Vantage

Basic Climbing FT 6; Rock

Weekend
FT #3
FT3 —Vantage

# Students
8

10

40

12

# Instructors
2

10

20

Area(s)/Notes

3/27 —Zig Zag Wall; 3/28 —
Middle East Wall

Sunshine Wall

Zig Zag Wall, Sunshine Wall
Sunshine Wall, The Feathers
The Feathers, Sunshine Wall

The Feathers, Sunshine
Wall, Zig Zag Wall


https://www.mountaineers.org/activities/routes-places/vantage-frenchman-coulee

