## **2021 Internal Lottery Results – VANTAGE**

In the table below are the course-related trips that were awarded priority for Vantage through The Mountaineers 2021 Internal Lottery. These "winners" have priority in scheduling at the <u>Vantage</u> route/place on our website. The Internal Lottery results will be posted on the route/place page for reference.

**Note** – If more than one branch/field trip requested the same climbing area(s) on the same day(s) for their trips, the trip with higher overall priority in the Lottery received the area(s), and the trip with lower overall priority was assigned a different area. As always, if more than one trip is taking place at the same route/place on the same dates, leaders are encouraged to coordinate with each other ahead of time to minimize conflicts.

Start Date	<b>End Date</b>	Branch	Course	Field Trip	# Students	# Instructors	Area(s)/Notes
3/27/21	3/28/21	Seattle	Aid & Big Wall Climbing Course	A&BW Vantage Field Trip	8	2	3/27 – Zig Zag Wall; 3/28 – Middle East Wall
4/10/21	4/11/21	Kitsap	Intermediate Rock Module	Leading on Bolts	9	3	Sunshine Wall
5/1/21	5/2/21	Everett	Leading on Rock	Leading on Rock 2; Vantage	10	10	Zig Zag Wall, Sunshine Wall
5/15/21	5/16/21	Olympia	Basic Climbing	Basic Climbing FT 6; Rock Weekend	40	20	Sunshine Wall, The Feathers
7/10/21	7/11/21	Foothills	Sport Climbing	FT #3	8	4	The Feathers, Sunshine Wall
9/11/21	9/12/21	Everett	Sport Climbing	FT3 – Vantage	12	6	The Feathers, Sunshine Wall, Zig Zag Wall